ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>69748</u>

, GF

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of RAYMOND E. POLSLEY,) sole owner, doing business as) POLSLEY TRANSPORTATION SERVICE, for) a certificate of public convenience) and necessity allowing the extension) of existing highway common carrier) prescriptive operating rights and) joint rate participating agreements.)

Application No. 46498

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicant having requested that territorial description authority granted in Decision No. 68954 be changed so that requirement of the Interstate Commerce Commission for register of authority may be met, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that Appendix B of Decision No. 63954 is amended by incorporating therein First Revised Page 2, attached hereto, in revision of Original Page 2.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Dated at ________, California, this _____ day of _____OCTOBER____, 1965.

Alline 12: dent

Commissioners

Commissioner Poter E. Mitchell, being necessarily absent. did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding. Appendix B (Dec. 68954)

зb

Raymond E. Polsley First Revised Page 2 doing business as Cancels POLSLEY TRANSPORTATION SERVICE Original Page 2

e. Automobiles, trucks or buses, new or used, finished or unfinished, viz.: passenger automobiles (including jeeps); ambulances; hearses; taxis; freight automobiles; automobile chassis; truck trailers; trucks and trailers combined; buses or bus chassis,

between Willits, on the one hand, and, on the other hand, Dos Rios and Covelo and intermediate points between Dos Rios and Covelo along the County road between said points.

Service to be restricted to the movement of traffic interlined with the Northwestern Pacific Railroad, Pacific Motor Trucking Company and Pacific Motor Transport and interchanged with said carriers at Willits, California.

End of Appendix B

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission. Decision No. <u>69748</u>, Application No. 46498.